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Agricultural Marketing Service 

7 CFR Part 1205 

[Doc. #AMS–CN–11–0026C; CN–11–002] 

Cotton Board Rules and Regulations: 
Adjusting Supplemental Assessment 
on Imports; Corrections 

AGENCY: Agricultural Marketing Service, 
USDA. 
ACTION: Correcting amendment. 

SUMMARY: This document contains 
corrections to the final rule published 
on August 31, 2011, regarding the 
Cotton Board Rules and Regulations and 
the adjustment to the supplemental 
assessment collected for use by the 
Cotton Research and Promotion 
Program. Corrections are made to 
section 1205.510 of the final rule to 
remove expired Harmonized Tariff 
Schedule (HTS) codes and HTS codes 
representing ensembles, which are 
strictly used for statistical reporting. 
Furthermore, conversion factors and 
assessment rates for two HTS codes, 
which were inadvertently excluded 
from the final rule, are added, and 
clerical errors associated with three 
different HTS codes are corrected. 
DATES: Effective Date: November 8, 
2011. 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: 
Shethir M. Riva, Chief, Research and 
Promotion Staff, Cotton and Tobacco 
Programs, AMS, USDA, Stop 0224, 1400 
Independence Ave. SW., Room 2635–S, 
Washington, DC 20250–0224, telephone 
(540) 361–2726, facsimile (202) 690– 
1718, or email at 
Shethir.Riva@ams.usda.gov. 

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The final 
rule (76 FR 54078) amended the Cotton 
Board Rules and Regulations in 7 CFR 
1205.510 by updating the value assigned 
to imported cotton for the purpose of 

calculating supplemental assessments 
collected for use by the Cotton Research 
and Promotion Program. The final rule 
was required to adjust the supplemental 
assessment and to ensure that 
assessments collected on imported raw 
cotton and the cotton content of 
imported cotton-containing products are 
the same as assessments collected on 
domestically produced cotton. In 
addition, textile trade conversion factors 
used to determine the raw fiber 
equivalents of imported cotton- 
containing products were updated and 
the number of HTS codes used to assess 
all imported cotton and cotton- 
containing products were expanded. 

Following the publication of the final 
rule and during implementation with 
the U.S. Customs and Border Protection 
(CBP), eleven HTS codes were 
determined to have expired and, 
therefore, are no longer relevant to the 
assessment of imports which contain 
cotton. The eleven expired HTS codes 
are removed from the ‘‘Import 
Assessment Table.’’ In addition, CBP 
notified the Agricultural Marketing 
Service (AMS) that the ‘‘Import 
Assessment Table’’ contained 129 HTS 
codes which represent ensembles. 
Ensemble HTS codes are used identify 
and report statistics on articles that are 
marketed as a bundle and are composed 
of identical fabric. CBP does not use 
ensemble HTS codes for assessment 
purposes. Rather each article composing 
an ensemble is assessed using its own 
HTS code. Therefore, the 129 ensemble 
HTS codes are removed from the 
‘‘Import Assessment Table.’’ Two HTS 
numbers were inadvertently excluded 
from the final rule. These HTS numbers 
(5608901000 and 5602906000) along 
with their conversion factors (1.0852 
and 0.5426, respectively) and 
assessment rates (1.3744 and 0.6872, 
respectively) are added to the ‘‘Import 
Assessment Table.’’ Finally, clerical 
errors associated with three HTS 
numbers published in the final rule are 
corrected. HTS numbers 5513390011, 
5513390015 and 5513390091 should 
read 5513390111, 5513390115 and 
5513390191, respectively. 

List of Subjects in 7 CFR Part 1205 

Advertising, Agricultural research, 
Cotton, Marketing agreements, 
Reporting and recordkeeping 
requirements. 

Accordingly, 7 CFR part 1205 is 
corrected by making the following 
correcting amendment: 

PART 1205—COTTON RESEARCH 
AND PROMOTION 

In § 1205.510, the table in paragraph 
(b)(3)(ii) is revised to read as follows: 

§ 1205.510 Levy of assessments. 
* * * * * 

(b) * * * 
(3) * * * 
(ii) * * * 

IMPORT ASSESSMENT TABLE 
[Raw cotton fiber] 

HTS No. Conv. 
fact. Cents/kg 

5007106010 .............. 0.2713 0.3436 
5007106020 .............. 0.2713 0.3436 
5007906010 .............. 0.2713 0.3436 
5007906020 .............. 0.2713 0.3436 
5112904000 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5112905000 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5112909010 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5112909090 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5201000500 .............. 0 1.2665 
5201001200 .............. 0 1.2665 
5201001400 .............. 0 1.2665 
5201001800 .............. 0 1.2665 
5201002200 .............. 0 1.2665 
5201002400 .............. 0 1.2665 
5201002800 .............. 0 1.2665 
5201003400 .............. 0 1.2665 
5201003800 .............. 0 1.2665 
5204110000 .............. 1.0526 1.3332 
5204190000 .............. 0.6316 0.7999 
5204200000 .............. 1.0526 1.3332 
5205111000 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5205112000 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5205121000 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5205122000 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5205131000 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5205132000 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5205141000 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5205142000 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5205151000 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5205152000 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5205210020 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205210090 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205220020 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205220090 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205230020 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205230090 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205240020 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205240090 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205260020 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205260090 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205270020 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205270090 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205280020 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205280090 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205310000 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5205320000 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
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IMPORT ASSESSMENT TABLE— 
Continued 

[Raw cotton fiber] 

HTS No. Conv. 
fact. Cents/kg 

5205330000 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5205340000 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5205350000 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5205410020 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205410090 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205420021 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205420029 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205420090 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205430021 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205430029 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205430090 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205440021 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205440029 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205440090 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205460021 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205460029 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205460090 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205470021 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205470029 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205470090 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205480020 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5205480090 .............. 1.0440 1.3222 
5206110000 .............. 0.7368 0.9332 
5206120000 .............. 0.7368 0.9332 
5206130000 .............. 0.7368 0.9332 
5206140000 .............. 0.7368 0.9332 
5206150000 .............. 0.7368 0.9332 
5206210000 .............. 0.7692 0.9742 
5206220000 .............. 0.7692 0.9742 
5206230000 .............. 0.7692 0.9742 
5206240000 .............. 0.7692 0.9742 
5206250000 .............. 0.7692 0.9742 
5206310000 .............. 0.7368 0.9332 
5206320000 .............. 0.7368 0.9332 
5206330000 .............. 0.7368 0.9332 
5206340000 .............. 0.7368 0.9332 
5206350000 .............. 0.7368 0.9332 
5206410000 .............. 0.7692 0.9742 
5206420000 .............. 0.7692 0.9742 
5206430000 .............. 0.7692 0.9742 
5206440000 .............. 0.7692 0.9742 
5206450000 .............. 0.7692 0.9742 
5207100000 .............. 0.9474 1.1998 
5207900000 .............. 0.6316 0.7999 
5208112020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208112040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208112090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208114020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208114040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208114060 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208114090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208116000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208118020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208118090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208124020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208124040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208124090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208126020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208126040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208126060 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208126090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208128020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208128090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208130000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208192020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208192090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208194020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208194090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208196020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 

IMPORT ASSESSMENT TABLE— 
Continued 

[Raw cotton fiber] 

HTS No. Conv. 
fact. Cents/kg 

5208196090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208198020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208198090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208212020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208212040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208212090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208214020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208214040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208214060 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208214090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208216020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208216090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208224020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208224040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208224090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208226020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208226040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208226060 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208226090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208228020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208228090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208230000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208292020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208292090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208294020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208294090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208296020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208296090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208298020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208298090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208312000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208314020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208314040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208314090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208316020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208316040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208316060 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208316090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208318020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208318090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208321000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208323020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208323040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208323090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208324020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208324040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208324060 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208324090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208325020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208325090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208330000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208392020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208392090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208394020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208394090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208396020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208396090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208398020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208398090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208412000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208414000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208416000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208418000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208421000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208423000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208424000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208425000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208430000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208492000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 

IMPORT ASSESSMENT TABLE— 
Continued 

[Raw cotton fiber] 

HTS No. Conv. 
fact. Cents/kg 

5208494010 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208494020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208494090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208496010 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208496020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208496030 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208496090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208498020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208498090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208512000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208514020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208514040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208514090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208516020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208516040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208516060 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208516090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208518020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208518090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208521000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208523020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208523035 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208523045 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208523090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208524020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208524035 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208524045 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208524055 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208524065 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208524090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208525020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208525090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208591000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208592015 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208592025 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208592085 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208592095 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208594020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208594090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208596020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208596090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208598020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5208598090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5209110020 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209110025 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209110035 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209110050 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209110090 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209120020 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209120040 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209190020 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209190040 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209190060 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209190090 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209210020 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209210025 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209210035 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209210050 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209210090 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209220020 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209220040 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209290020 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209290040 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209290060 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209290090 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209313000 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209316020 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209316025 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209316035 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
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IMPORT ASSESSMENT TABLE— 
Continued 

[Raw cotton fiber] 

HTS No. Conv. 
fact. Cents/kg 

5209316050 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209316090 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209320020 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209320040 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209390020 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209390040 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209390060 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209390080 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209390090 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209413000 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209416020 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209416040 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209420020 .............. 0.9767 1.2370 
5209420040 .............. 0.9767 1.2370 
5209420060 .............. 0.9767 1.2370 
5209420080 .............. 0.9767 1.2370 
5209430030 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209430050 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209490020 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209490040 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209490090 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209513000 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5209516015 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5209516025 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5209516032 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5209516035 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5209516050 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5209516090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5209520020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5209520040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5209590015 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5209590025 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5209590040 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5209590060 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5209590090 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5210114020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210114040 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210114090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210116020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210116040 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210116060 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210116090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210118020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210118090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210191000 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210192020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210192090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210194020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210194090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210196020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210196090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210198020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210198090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210214020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210214040 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210214090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210216020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210216040 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210216060 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210216090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210218020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210218090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210291000 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210292020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210292090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210294020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210294090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210296020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210296090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 

IMPORT ASSESSMENT TABLE— 
Continued 

[Raw cotton fiber] 

HTS No. Conv. 
fact. Cents/kg 

5210298020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210298090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210314020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210314040 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210314090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210316020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210316040 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210316060 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210316090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210318020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210318090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210320000 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210392020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210392090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210394020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210394090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210396020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210396090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210398020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210398090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210414000 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210416000 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210418000 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210491000 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210492000 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210494010 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210494020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210494090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210496010 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210496020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210496090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210498020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210498090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210514020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210514040 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210514090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210516020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210516040 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210516060 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210516090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210518020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210518090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210591000 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210592020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210592090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210594020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210594090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210596020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210596090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210598020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5210598090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211110020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211110025 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211110035 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211110050 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211110090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211120020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211120040 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211190020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211190040 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211190060 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211190090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211202120 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211202125 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211202135 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211202150 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211202190 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211202220 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211202240 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
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5211202920 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211202940 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211202960 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211202990 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211310020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211310025 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211310035 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211310050 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211310090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211320020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211320040 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211390020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211390040 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211390060 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211390090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211410020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211410040 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211420020 .............. 0.7054 0.8934 
5211420040 .............. 0.7054 0.8934 
5211420060 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211420080 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211430030 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211430050 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211490020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211490090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211510020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211510030 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211510050 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211510090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211520020 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211520040 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211590015 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211590025 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211590040 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211590060 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5211590090 .............. 0.6511 0.8246 
5212111010 .............. 0.5845 0.7403 
5212111020 .............. 0.6231 0.7891 
5212116010 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212116020 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212116030 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212116040 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212116050 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212116060 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212116070 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212116080 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212116090 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212121010 .............. 0.5845 0.7403 
5212121020 .............. 0.6231 0.7891 
5212126010 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212126020 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212126030 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212126040 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212126050 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212126060 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212126070 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212126080 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212126090 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212131010 .............. 0.5845 0.7403 
5212131020 .............. 0.6231 0.7891 
5212136010 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212136020 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212136030 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212136040 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212136050 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212136060 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212136070 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212136080 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212136090 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
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5212141010 .............. 0.5845 0.7403 
5212141020 .............. 0.6231 0.7891 
5212146010 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212146020 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212146030 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212146090 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212151010 .............. 0.5845 0.7403 
5212151020 .............. 0.6231 0.7891 
5212156010 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212156020 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212156030 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212156040 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212156050 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212156060 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212156070 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212156080 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212156090 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212211010 .............. 0.5845 0.7403 
5212211020 .............. 0.6231 0.7891 
5212216010 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212216020 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212216030 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212216040 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212216050 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212216060 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212216090 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212221010 .............. 0.5845 0.7403 
5212221020 .............. 0.6231 0.7891 
5212226010 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212226020 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212226030 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212226040 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212226050 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212226060 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212226090 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212231010 .............. 0.5845 0.7403 
5212231020 .............. 0.6231 0.7891 
5212236010 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212236020 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212236030 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212236040 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212236050 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212236060 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212236090 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212241010 .............. 0.5845 0.7403 
5212241020 .............. 0.6231 0.7891 
5212246010 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212246020 .............. 0.7054 0.8934 
5212246030 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212246040 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212246090 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212251010 .............. 0.5845 0.7403 
5212251020 .............. 0.6231 0.7891 
5212256010 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212256020 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212256030 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212256040 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212256050 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212256060 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5212256090 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5309213005 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5309213010 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5309213015 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5309213020 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5309214010 .............. 0.2713 0.3436 
5309214090 .............. 0.2713 0.3436 
5309293005 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5309293010 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5309293015 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
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5309293020 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5309294010 .............. 0.2713 0.3436 
5309294090 .............. 0.2713 0.3436 
5311003005 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5311003010 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5311003015 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5311003020 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5311004010 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5311004020 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5407810010 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407810020 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407810030 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407810040 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407810090 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407820010 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407820020 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407820030 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407820040 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407820090 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407830010 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407830020 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407830030 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407830040 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407830090 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407840010 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407840020 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407840030 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407840040 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5407840090 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5509210000 .............. 0.1053 0.1333 
5509220010 .............. 0.1053 0.1333 
5509220090 .............. 0.1053 0.1333 
5509530030 .............. 0.3158 0.3999 
5509530060 .............. 0.3158 0.3999 
5509620000 .............. 0.5263 0.6666 
5509920000 .............. 0.5263 0.6666 
5510300000 .............. 0.3684 0.4666 
5511200000 .............. 0.3158 0.3999 
5512110010 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512110022 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512110027 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512110030 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512110040 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512110050 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512110060 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512110070 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512110090 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512190005 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512190010 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512190015 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512190022 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512190027 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512190030 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512190035 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512190040 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512190045 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512190050 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512190090 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5512210010 .............. 0.0326 0.0412 
5512210020 .............. 0.0326 0.0412 
5512210030 .............. 0.0326 0.0412 
5512210040 .............. 0.0326 0.0412 
5512210060 .............. 0.0326 0.0412 
5512210070 .............. 0.0326 0.0412 
5512210090 .............. 0.0326 0.0412 
5512290010 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
5512910010 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5512990005 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5512990010 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
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5512990015 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5512990020 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5512990025 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5512990030 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5512990035 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5512990040 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5512990045 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5512990090 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5513110020 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513110040 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513110060 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513110090 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513120000 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513130020 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513130040 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513130090 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513190010 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513190020 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513190030 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513190040 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513190050 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513190060 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513190090 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513210020 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513210040 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513210060 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513210090 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513230121 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513230141 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513230191 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513290010 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513290020 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513290030 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513290040 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513290050 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513290060 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513290090 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513310000 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513390011 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513390015 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513390091 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513410020 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513410040 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513410060 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513410090 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513491000 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513492020 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513492040 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513492090 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513499010 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513499020 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513499030 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513499040 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513499050 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513499060 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5513499090 .............. 0.3581 0.4535 
5514110020 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514110030 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514110050 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514110090 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514120020 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514120040 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514191020 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514191040 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514191090 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514199010 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514199020 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514199030 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514199040 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
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5514199090 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514210020 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514210030 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514210050 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514210090 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514220020 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514220040 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514230020 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514230040 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514230090 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514290010 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514290020 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514290030 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514290040 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514290090 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514303100 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514303210 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514303215 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514303280 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514303310 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514303390 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514303910 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514303920 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514303990 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514410020 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514410030 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514410050 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514410090 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514420020 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514420040 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514430020 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514430040 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514430090 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514490010 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514490020 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514490030 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514490040 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5514490090 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5515110005 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515110010 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515110015 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515110020 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515110025 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515110030 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515110035 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515110040 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515110045 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515110090 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515120010 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515120022 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515120027 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515120030 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515120040 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515120090 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515190005 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515190010 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515190015 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515190020 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515190025 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515190030 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515190035 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515190040 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515190045 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515190090 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515290005 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515290010 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515290015 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515290020 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515290025 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
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5515290030 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515290035 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515290040 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515290045 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515290090 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515999005 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515999010 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515999015 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515999020 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515999025 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515999030 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515999035 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515999040 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515999045 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5515999090 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516210010 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516210020 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516210030 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516210040 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516210090 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516220010 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516220020 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516220030 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516220040 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516220090 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516230010 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516230020 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516230030 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516230040 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516230090 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516240010 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516240020 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516240030 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516240040 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516240085 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516240095 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5516410010 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516410022 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516410027 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516410030 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516410040 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516410050 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516410060 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516410070 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516410090 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516420010 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516420022 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516420027 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516420030 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516420040 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516420050 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516420060 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516420070 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516420090 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516430010 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
5516430015 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516430020 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516430035 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516430080 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516440010 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516440022 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516440027 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516440030 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516440040 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516440050 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516440060 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516440070 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516440090 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5516910010 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 

IMPORT ASSESSMENT TABLE— 
Continued 

[Raw cotton fiber] 

HTS No. Conv. 
fact. Cents/kg 

5516910020 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516910030 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516910040 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516910050 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516910060 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516910070 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516910090 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516920010 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516920020 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516920030 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516920040 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516920050 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516920060 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516920070 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516920090 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516930010 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516930020 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516930090 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516940010 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516940020 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516940030 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516940040 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516940050 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516940060 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516940070 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5516940090 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5601101000 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5601102000 .............. 0.9767 1.2370 
5601210010 .............. 0.9767 1.2370 
5601210090 .............. 0.9767 1.2370 
5601220010 .............. 0.9767 1.2370 
5601220090 .............. 0.9767 1.2370 
5601300000 .............. 0.3256 0.4123 
5602101000 .............. 0.0543 0.0687 
5602109090 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5602290000 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5602906000 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
5602909000 .............. 0.3256 0.4123 
5603143000 .............. 0.2713 0.3436 
5603910010 .............. 0.0217 0.0275 
5603910090 .............. 0.0651 0.0825 
5603920010 .............. 0.0217 0.0275 
5603920090 .............. 0.0651 0.0825 
5603930010 .............. 0.0217 0.0275 
5603930090 .............. 0.0651 0.0825 
5603941090 .............. 0.3256 0.4123 
5603943000 .............. 0.1628 0.2062 
5603949010 .............. 0.0326 0.0412 
5604100000 .............. 0.2632 0.3333 
5604909000 .............. 0.2105 0.2666 
5605009000 .............. 0.1579 0.2000 
5606000010 .............. 0.1263 0.1600 
5606000090 .............. 0.1263 0.1600 
5607502500 .............. 0.1684 0.2133 
5607909000 .............. 0.8421 1.0665 
5608901000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5608902300 .............. 0.6316 0.7999 
5608902700 .............. 0.6316 0.7999 
5608903000 .............. 0.3158 0.3999 
5609001000 .............. 0.8421 1.0665 
5609004000 .............. 0.2105 0.2666 
5701101300 .............. 0.0526 0.0667 
5701101600 .............. 0.0526 0.0667 
5701104000 .............. 0.0526 0.0667 
5701109000 .............. 0.0526 0.0667 
5701901010 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5701901020 .............. 1.0000 1.2665 
5701901030 .............. 0.0526 0.0667 
5701901090 .............. 0.0526 0.0667 
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[Raw cotton fiber] 

HTS No. Conv. 
fact. Cents/kg 

5701902010 .............. 0.9474 1.1998 
5701902020 .............. 0.9474 1.1998 
5701902030 .............. 0.0526 0.0667 
5701902090 .............. 0.0526 0.0667 
5702101000 .............. 0.0447 0.0567 
5702109010 .............. 0.0447 0.0567 
5702109020 .............. 0.8500 1.0765 
5702109030 .............. 0.0447 0.0567 
5702109090 .............. 0.0447 0.0567 
5702201000 .............. 0.0447 0.0567 
5702311000 .............. 0.0447 0.0567 
5702312000 .............. 0.0895 0.1133 
5702322000 .............. 0.0895 0.1133 
5702391000 .............. 0.0895 0.1133 
5702392010 .............. 0.8053 1.0199 
5702392090 .............. 0.0447 0.0567 
5702411000 .............. 0.0447 0.0567 
5702412000 .............. 0.0447 0.0567 
5702421000 .............. 0.0895 0.1133 
5702422020 .............. 0.0895 0.1133 
5702422080 .............. 0.0895 0.1133 
5702491020 .............. 0.8947 1.1332 
5702491080 .............. 0.8947 1.1332 
5702492000 .............. 0.0895 0.1133 
5702502000 .............. 0.0895 0.1133 
5702504000 .............. 0.0447 0.0567 
5702505200 .............. 0.0895 0.1133 
5702505600 .............. 0.8500 1.0765 
5702912000 .............. 0.0447 0.0567 
5702913000 .............. 0.0447 0.0567 
5702914000 .............. 0.0447 0.0567 
5702921000 .............. 0.0447 0.0567 
5702929000 .............. 0.0447 0.0567 
5702990500 .............. 0.8947 1.1332 
5702991500 .............. 0.8947 1.1332 
5703201000 .............. 0.0452 0.0572 
5703202010 .............. 0.0452 0.0572 
5703302000 .............. 0.0452 0.0572 
5703900000 .............. 0.3615 0.4579 
5705001000 .............. 0.0452 0.0572 
5705002005 .............. 0.0452 0.0572 
5705002015 .............. 0.0452 0.0572 
5705002020 .............. 0.7682 0.9729 
5705002030 .............. 0.0452 0.0572 
5705002090 .............. 0.1808 0.2289 
5801210000 .............. 0.9767 1.2370 
5801221000 .............. 0.9767 1.2370 
5801229000 .............. 0.9767 1.2370 
5801230000 .............. 0.9767 1.2370 
5801240000 .............. 0.9767 1.2370 
5801250010 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5801250020 .............. 0.9767 1.2370 
5801260010 .............. 0.7596 0.9621 
5801260020 .............. 0.7596 0.9621 
5801310000 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
5801320000 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
5801330000 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
5801360010 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
5801360020 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
5802110000 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5802190000 .............. 1.0309 1.3057 
5802200020 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5802200090 .............. 0.3256 0.4123 
5802300030 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5802300090 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5803001000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5803002000 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5803003000 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5803005000 .............. 0.3256 0.4123 

IMPORT ASSESSMENT TABLE— 
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[Raw cotton fiber] 

HTS No. Conv. 
fact. Cents/kg 

5804101000 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5804109090 .............. 0.2193 0.2777 
5804291000 .............. 0.8772 1.1110 
5804300020 .............. 0.3256 0.4123 
5805001000 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5805003000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
5806101000 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5806103090 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
5806200010 .............. 0.2577 0.3264 
5806200090 .............. 0.2577 0.3264 
5806310000 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5806393080 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
5806400000 .............. 0.0814 0.1031 
5807100510 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5807102010 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5807900510 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5807902010 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5808104000 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
5808107000 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
5808900010 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5810100000 .............. 0.3256 0.4123 
5810910010 .............. 0.7596 0.9621 
5810910020 .............. 0.7596 0.9621 
5810921000 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
5810929030 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
5810929050 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
5810929080 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
5811002000 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
5901102000 .............. 0.5643 0.7147 
5901904000 .............. 0.8139 1.0308 
5903101000 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5903103000 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5903201000 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5903203090 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5903901000 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5903903090 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5904901000 .............. 0.0326 0.0412 
5905001000 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5905009000 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5906100000 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5906911000 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5906913000 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5906991000 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5906993000 .............. 0.1085 0.1374 
5907002500 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5907003500 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5907008090 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5908000000 .............. 0.7813 0.9896 
5909001000 .............. 0.6837 0.8659 
5909002000 .............. 0.4883 0.6185 
5910001010 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5910001020 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5910001030 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5910001060 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5910001070 .............. 0.3798 0.4810 
5910001090 .............. 0.6837 0.8659 
5910009000 .............. 0.5697 0.7216 
5911101000 .............. 0.1736 0.2199 
5911102000 .............. 0.0434 0.0550 
5911201000 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5911310010 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5911310020 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5911310030 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5911310080 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5911320010 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5911320020 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5911320030 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5911320080 .............. 0.4341 0.5498 
5911400000 .............. 0.5426 0.6872 
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fact. Cents/kg 

5911900040 .............. 0.3158 0.3999 
5911900080 .............. 0.2105 0.2666 
6001106000 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6001210000 .............. 0.9868 1.2498 
6001220000 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6001290000 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6001910010 .............. 0.8772 1.1110 
6001910020 .............. 0.8772 1.1110 
6001920010 .............. 0.0548 0.0694 
6001920020 .............. 0.0548 0.0694 
6001920030 .............. 0.0548 0.0694 
6001920040 .............. 0.0548 0.0694 
6001999000 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6002404000 .............. 0.7401 0.9374 
6002408020 .............. 0.1974 0.2500 
6002408080 .............. 0.1974 0.2500 
6002904000 .............. 0.7895 0.9999 
6002908020 .............. 0.1974 0.2500 
6002908080 .............. 0.1974 0.2500 
6003201000 .............. 0.8772 1.1110 
6003203000 .............. 0.8772 1.1110 
6003301000 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6003306000 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6003401000 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6003406000 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6003901000 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6003909000 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6004100010 .............. 0.2961 0.3750 
6004100025 .............. 0.2961 0.3750 
6004100085 .............. 0.2961 0.3750 
6004902010 .............. 0.2961 0.3750 
6004902025 .............. 0.2961 0.3750 
6004902085 .............. 0.2961 0.3750 
6004909000 .............. 0.2961 0.3750 
6005210000 .............. 0.7127 0.9027 
6005220000 .............. 0.7127 0.9027 
6005230000 .............. 0.7127 0.9027 
6005240000 .............. 0.7127 0.9027 
6005310010 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005310080 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005320010 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005320080 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005330010 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005330080 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005340010 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005340080 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005410010 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005410080 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005420010 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005420080 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005430010 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005430080 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005440010 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005440080 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6005909000 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6006211000 .............. 1.0965 1.3887 
6006219020 .............. 0.7675 0.9721 
6006219080 .............. 0.7675 0.9721 
6006221000 .............. 1.0965 1.3887 
6006229020 .............. 0.7675 0.9721 
6006229080 .............. 0.7675 0.9721 
6006231000 .............. 1.0965 1.3887 
6006239020 .............. 0.7675 0.9721 
6006239080 .............. 0.7675 0.9721 
6006241000 .............. 1.0965 1.3887 
6006249020 .............. 0.7675 0.9721 
6006249080 .............. 0.7675 0.9721 
6006310020 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006310040 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
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6006310060 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006310080 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006320020 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006320040 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006320060 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006320080 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006330020 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006330040 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006330060 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006330080 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006340020 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006340040 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006340060 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006340080 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006410025 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006410085 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006420025 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006420085 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006430025 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006430085 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006440025 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006440085 .............. 0.3289 0.4166 
6006909000 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6101200010 .............. 1.0200 1.2918 
6101200020 .............. 1.0200 1.2918 
6101301000 .............. 0.2072 0.2624 
6101900500 .............. 0.1912 0.2422 
6101909010 .............. 0.5737 0.7266 
6101909030 .............. 0.5100 0.6459 
6101909060 .............. 0.2550 0.3230 
6102100000 .............. 0.2550 0.3230 
6102200010 .............. 0.9562 1.2111 
6102200020 .............. 0.9562 1.2111 
6102300500 .............. 0.1785 0.2261 
6102909005 .............. 0.5737 0.7266 
6102909015 .............. 0.4462 0.5652 
6102909030 .............. 0.2550 0.3230 
6103101000 .............. 0.0637 0.0807 
6103104000 .............. 0.1218 0.1543 
6103105000 .............. 0.1218 0.1543 
6103106010 .............. 0.8528 1.0801 
6103106015 .............. 0.8528 1.0801 
6103106030 .............. 0.8528 1.0801 
6103109010 .............. 0.5482 0.6944 
6103109020 .............. 0.5482 0.6944 
6103109030 .............. 0.5482 0.6944 
6103109040 .............. 0.1218 0.1543 
6103109050 .............. 0.1218 0.1543 
6103109080 .............. 0.1827 0.2315 
6103320000 .............. 0.8722 1.1047 
6103398010 .............. 0.7476 0.9468 
6103398030 .............. 0.3738 0.4734 
6103398060 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6103411010 .............. 0.3576 0.4528 
6103411020 .............. 0.3576 0.4528 
6103412000 .............. 0.3576 0.4528 
6103421020 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6103421035 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6103421040 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6103421050 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6103421065 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6103421070 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6103422010 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6103422015 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6103422025 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6103431520 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6103431535 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6103431540 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6103431550 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
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6103431565 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6103431570 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6103432020 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6103432025 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6103491020 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6103491060 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6103492000 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6103498010 .............. 0.5482 0.6944 
6103498014 .............. 0.3655 0.4629 
6103498024 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6103498026 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6103498034 .............. 0.5482 0.6944 
6103498038 .............. 0.3655 0.4629 
6103498060 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6104196010 .............. 0.8722 1.1047 
6104196020 .............. 0.8722 1.1047 
6104196030 .............. 0.8722 1.1047 
6104196040 .............. 0.8722 1.1047 
6104198010 .............. 0.5607 0.7101 
6104198020 .............. 0.5607 0.7101 
6104198030 .............. 0.5607 0.7101 
6104198040 .............. 0.5607 0.7101 
6104198060 .............. 0.3738 0.4734 
6104198090 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6104320000 .............. 0.8722 1.1047 
6104392010 .............. 0.5607 0.7101 
6104392030 .............. 0.3738 0.4734 
6104392090 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6104420010 .............. 0.8528 1.0801 
6104420020 .............. 0.8528 1.0801 
6104499010 .............. 0.5482 0.6944 
6104499030 .............. 0.3655 0.4629 
6104499060 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6104520010 .............. 0.8822 1.1173 
6104520020 .............. 0.8822 1.1173 
6104598010 .............. 0.5672 0.7183 
6104598030 .............. 0.3781 0.4789 
6104598090 .............. 0.2521 0.3192 
6104610010 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6104610020 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6104610030 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6104621010 .............. 0.7509 0.9510 
6104621020 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6104621030 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6104622006 .............. 0.7151 0.9057 
6104622011 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6104622016 .............. 0.7151 0.9057 
6104622021 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6104622026 .............. 0.7151 0.9057 
6104622028 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6104622030 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6104622050 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6104622060 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6104631020 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6104631030 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6104632006 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6104632011 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6104632016 .............. 0.7151 0.9057 
6104632021 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6104632026 .............. 0.3576 0.4528 
6104632028 .............. 0.3576 0.4528 
6104632030 .............. 0.3576 0.4528 
6104632050 .............. 0.7151 0.9057 
6104632060 .............. 0.3576 0.4528 
6104691000 .............. 0.3655 0.4629 
6104692030 .............. 0.3655 0.4629 
6104692060 .............. 0.3655 0.4629 
6104698010 .............. 0.5482 0.6944 
6104698014 .............. 0.3655 0.4629 
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6104698020 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6104698022 .............. 0.5482 0.6944 
6104698026 .............. 0.3655 0.4629 
6104698038 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6104698040 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6105100010 .............. 0.9332 1.1819 
6105100020 .............. 0.9332 1.1819 
6105100030 .............. 0.9332 1.1819 
6105202010 .............. 0.2916 0.3693 
6105202020 .............. 0.2916 0.3693 
6105202030 .............. 0.2916 0.3693 
6105908010 .............. 0.5249 0.6648 
6105908030 .............. 0.3499 0.4432 
6105908060 .............. 0.2333 0.2955 
6106100010 .............. 0.9332 1.1819 
6106100020 .............. 0.9332 1.1819 
6106100030 .............. 0.9332 1.1819 
6106202010 .............. 0.2916 0.3693 
6106202020 .............. 0.4666 0.5909 
6106202030 .............. 0.2916 0.3693 
6106901500 .............. 0.0583 0.0739 
6106902510 .............. 0.5249 0.6648 
6106902530 .............. 0.3499 0.4432 
6106902550 .............. 0.2916 0.3693 
6106903010 .............. 0.5249 0.6648 
6106903030 .............. 0.3499 0.4432 
6106903040 .............. 0.2916 0.3693 
6107110010 .............. 1.0727 1.3585 
6107110020 .............. 1.0727 1.3585 
6107120010 .............. 0.4767 0.6038 
6107120020 .............. 0.4767 0.6038 
6107191000 .............. 0.1192 0.1509 
6107210010 .............. 0.8343 1.0566 
6107210020 .............. 0.7151 0.9057 
6107220010 .............. 0.3576 0.4528 
6107220015 .............. 0.1192 0.1509 
6107220025 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6107299000 .............. 0.1788 0.2264 
6107910030 .............. 1.1918 1.5095 
6107910040 .............. 1.1918 1.5095 
6107910090 .............. 0.9535 1.2076 
6107991030 .............. 0.3576 0.4528 
6107991040 .............. 0.3576 0.4528 
6107991090 .............. 0.3576 0.4528 
6107999000 .............. 0.1192 0.1509 
6108199010 .............. 1.0611 1.3439 
6108199030 .............. 0.2358 0.2986 
6108210010 .............. 1.1790 1.4932 
6108210020 .............. 1.1790 1.4932 
6108299000 .............. 0.3537 0.4480 
6108310010 .............. 1.0611 1.3439 
6108310020 .............. 1.0611 1.3439 
6108320010 .............. 0.2358 0.2986 
6108320015 .............. 0.2358 0.2986 
6108320025 .............. 0.2358 0.2986 
6108398000 .............. 0.3537 0.4480 
6108910005 .............. 1.1790 1.4932 
6108910015 .............. 1.1790 1.4932 
6108910025 .............. 1.1790 1.4932 
6108910030 .............. 1.1790 1.4932 
6108910040 .............. 1.1790 1.4932 
6108920005 .............. 0.2358 0.2986 
6108920015 .............. 0.2358 0.2986 
6108920025 .............. 0.2358 0.2986 
6108920030 .............. 0.2358 0.2986 
6108920040 .............. 0.2358 0.2986 
6108999000 .............. 0.3537 0.4480 
6109100004 .............. 1.0022 1.2692 
6109100007 .............. 1.0022 1.2692 
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[Raw cotton fiber] 

HTS No. Conv. 
fact. Cents/kg 

6109100011 .............. 1.0022 1.2692 
6109100012 .............. 1.0022 1.2692 
6109100014 .............. 1.0022 1.2692 
6109100018 .............. 1.0022 1.2692 
6109100023 .............. 1.0022 1.2692 
6109100027 .............. 1.0022 1.2692 
6109100037 .............. 1.0022 1.2692 
6109100040 .............. 1.0022 1.2692 
6109100045 .............. 1.0022 1.2692 
6109100060 .............. 1.0022 1.2692 
6109100065 .............. 1.0022 1.2692 
6109100070 .............. 1.0022 1.2692 
6109901007 .............. 0.2948 0.3733 
6109901009 .............. 0.2948 0.3733 
6109901013 .............. 0.2948 0.3733 
6109901025 .............. 0.2948 0.3733 
6109901047 .............. 0.2948 0.3733 
6109901049 .............. 0.2948 0.3733 
6109901050 .............. 0.2948 0.3733 
6109901060 .............. 0.2948 0.3733 
6109901065 .............. 0.2948 0.3733 
6109901070 .............. 0.2948 0.3733 
6109901075 .............. 0.2948 0.3733 
6109901090 .............. 0.2948 0.3733 
6109908010 .............. 0.3499 0.4432 
6109908030 .............. 0.2333 0.2955 
6110201010 .............. 0.7476 0.9468 
6110201020 .............. 0.7476 0.9468 
6110201022 .............. 0.7476 0.9468 
6110201024 .............. 0.7476 0.9468 
6110201026 .............. 0.7476 0.9468 
6110201029 .............. 0.7476 0.9468 
6110201031 .............. 0.7476 0.9468 
6110201033 .............. 0.7476 0.9468 
6110202005 .............. 1.1214 1.4203 
6110202010 .............. 1.1214 1.4203 
6110202015 .............. 1.1214 1.4203 
6110202020 .............. 1.1214 1.4203 
6110202025 .............. 1.1214 1.4203 
6110202030 .............. 1.1214 1.4203 
6110202035 .............. 1.1214 1.4203 
6110202040 .............. 1.0965 1.3887 
6110202045 .............. 1.0965 1.3887 
6110202067 .............. 1.0965 1.3887 
6110202069 .............. 1.0965 1.3887 
6110202077 .............. 1.0965 1.3887 
6110202079 .............. 1.0965 1.3887 
6110909010 .............. 0.5607 0.7101 
6110909012 .............. 0.1246 0.1578 
6110909014 .............. 0.3738 0.4734 
6110909020 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6110909022 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6110909024 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6110909026 .............. 0.5607 0.7101 
6110909028 .............. 0.1869 0.2367 
6110909030 .............. 0.3738 0.4734 
6110909038 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6110909040 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6110909042 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6110909044 .............. 0.5607 0.7101 
6110909046 .............. 0.5607 0.7101 
6110909052 .............. 0.3738 0.4734 
6110909054 .............. 0.3738 0.4734 
6110909064 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6110909066 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6110909067 .............. 0.5607 0.7101 
6110909069 .............. 0.5607 0.7101 
6110909071 .............. 0.5607 0.7101 
6110909073 .............. 0.5607 0.7101 

IMPORT ASSESSMENT TABLE— 
Continued 

[Raw cotton fiber] 

HTS No. Conv. 
fact. Cents/kg 

6110909079 .............. 0.3738 0.4734 
6110909080 .............. 0.3738 0.4734 
6110909081 .............. 0.3738 0.4734 
6110909082 .............. 0.3738 0.4734 
6110909088 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6110909090 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6111201000 .............. 1.1918 1.5095 
6111202000 .............. 1.1918 1.5095 
6111203000 .............. 0.9535 1.2076 
6111204000 .............. 0.9535 1.2076 
6111205000 .............. 0.9535 1.2076 
6111206010 .............. 0.9535 1.2076 
6111206020 .............. 0.9535 1.2076 
6111206030 .............. 0.9535 1.2076 
6111206050 .............. 0.9535 1.2076 
6111206070 .............. 0.9535 1.2076 
6111301000 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111302000 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111303000 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111304000 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111305010 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111305015 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111305020 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111305030 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111305050 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111305070 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111901000 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111902000 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111903000 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111904000 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111905010 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111905020 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111905030 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111905050 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6111905070 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6112110010 .............. 0.9535 1.2076 
6112110020 .............. 0.9535 1.2076 
6112110030 .............. 0.9535 1.2076 
6112110040 .............. 0.9535 1.2076 
6112110050 .............. 0.9535 1.2076 
6112110060 .............. 0.9535 1.2076 
6112120010 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6112120020 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6112120030 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6112120040 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6112120050 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6112120060 .............. 0.2384 0.3019 
6112191010 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6112191020 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6112191030 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6112191040 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6112191050 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6112191060 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6112201060 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6112201070 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6112201080 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6112201090 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6112202010 .............. 0.8722 1.1047 
6112202020 .............. 0.3738 0.4734 
6112202030 .............. 0.2492 0.3156 
6112310010 .............. 0.1192 0.1509 
6112310020 .............. 0.1192 0.1509 
6112390010 .............. 1.0727 1.3585 
6112410010 .............. 0.1192 0.1509 
6112410020 .............. 0.1192 0.1509 
6112410030 .............. 0.1192 0.1509 
6112410040 .............. 0.1192 0.1509 
6112490010 .............. 0.8939 1.1321 
6113001005 .............. 0.1246 0.1578 

IMPORT ASSESSMENT TABLE— 
Continued 

[Raw cotton fiber] 

HTS No. Conv. 
fact. Cents/kg 

6113001010 .............. 0.1246 0.1578 
6113001012 .............. 0.1246 0.1578 
6113009015 .............. 0.3489 0.4419 
6113009020 .............. 0.3489 0.4419 
6113009038 .............. 0.3489 0.4419 
6113009042 .............. 0.3489 0.4419 
6113009055 .............. 0.3489 0.4419 
6113009060 .............. 0.3489 0.4419 
6113009074 .............. 0.3489 0.4419 
6113009082 .............. 0.3489 0.4419 
6114200005 .............. 0.9747 1.2344 
6114200010 .............. 0.9747 1.2344 
6114200015 .............. 0.8528 1.0801 
6114200020 .............. 0.8528 1.0801 
6114200035 .............. 0.8528 1.0801 
6114200040 .............. 0.8528 1.0801 
6114200042 .............. 0.3655 0.4629 
6114200044 .............. 0.8528 1.0801 
6114200046 .............. 0.8528 1.0801 
6114200048 .............. 0.8528 1.0801 
6114200052 .............. 0.8528 1.0801 
6114200055 .............. 0.8528 1.0801 
6114200060 .............. 0.8528 1.0801 
6114301010 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6114301020 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6114302060 .............. 0.1218 0.1543 
6114303014 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6114303020 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6114303030 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6114303042 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6114303044 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6114303052 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6114303054 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6114303060 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6114303070 .............. 0.2437 0.3086 
6114909045 .............. 0.5482 0.6944 
6114909055 .............. 0.3655 0.4629 
6114909070 .............. 0.3655 0.4629 
6115100500 .............. 0.4386 0.5555 
6115101510 .............. 1.0965 1.3887 
6115103000 .............. 0.9868 1.2498 
6115106000 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6115298010 .............. 1.0965 1.3887 
6115309030 .............. 0.7675 0.9721 
6115956000 .............. 0.9868 1.2498 
6115959000 .............. 0.9868 1.2498 
6115966020 .............. 0.2193 0.2777 
6115991420 .............. 0.2193 0.2777 
6115991920 .............. 0.2193 0.2777 
6115999000 .............. 0.1096 0.1389 
6116101300 .............. 0.3463 0.4385 
6116101720 .............. 0.8079 1.0233 
6116104810 .............. 0.4444 0.5628 
6116105510 .............. 0.6464 0.8186 
6116107510 .............. 0.6464 0.8186 
6116109500 .............. 0.1616 0.2047 
6116920500 .............. 0.8079 1.0233 
6116920800 .............. 0.8079 1.0233 
6116926410 .............. 1.0388 1.3156 
6116926420 .............. 1.0388 1.3156 
6116926430 .............. 1.1542 1.4618 
6116926440 .............. 1.0388 1.3156 
6116927450 .............. 1.0388 1.3156 
6116927460 .............. 1.1542 1.4618 
6116927470 .............. 1.0388 1.3156 
6116928800 .............. 1.0388 1.3156 
6116929400 .............. 1.0388 1.3156 
6116938800 .............. 0.1154 0.1462 
6116939400 .............. 0.1154 0.1462 
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HTS No. Conv. 
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6116994800 .............. 0.1154 0.1462 
6116995400 .............. 0.1154 0.1462 
6116999510 .............. 0.4617 0.5847 
6116999530 .............. 0.3463 0.4385 
6117106010 .............. 0.9234 1.1694 
6117106020 .............. 0.2308 0.2924 
6117808500 .............. 0.9234 1.1694 
6117808710 .............. 1.1542 1.4618 
6117808770 .............. 0.1731 0.2193 
6117809510 .............. 0.9234 1.1694 
6117809540 .............. 0.3463 0.4385 
6117809570 .............. 0.1731 0.2193 
6117909003 .............. 1.1542 1.4618 
6117909015 .............. 0.2308 0.2924 
6117909020 .............. 1.1542 1.4618 
6117909040 .............. 1.1542 1.4618 
6117909060 .............. 1.1542 1.4618 
6117909080 .............. 1.1542 1.4618 
6201121000 .............. 0.8981 1.1374 
6201122010 .............. 0.8482 1.0742 
6201122020 .............. 0.8482 1.0742 
6201122025 .............. 0.9979 1.2638 
6201122035 .............. 0.9979 1.2638 
6201122050 .............. 0.6486 0.8215 
6201122060 .............. 0.6486 0.8215 
6201134015 .............. 0.1996 0.2528 
6201134020 .............. 0.1996 0.2528 
6201134030 .............. 0.2495 0.3160 
6201134040 .............. 0.2495 0.3160 
6201199010 .............. 0.5613 0.7109 
6201199030 .............. 0.3742 0.4739 
6201199060 .............. 0.3742 0.4739 
6201921000 .............. 0.8779 1.1119 
6201921500 .............. 1.0974 1.3898 
6201922005 .............. 0.9754 1.2354 
6201922010 .............. 0.9754 1.2354 
6201922021 .............. 1.2193 1.5443 
6201922031 .............. 1.2193 1.5443 
6201922041 .............. 1.2193 1.5443 
6201922051 .............. 0.9754 1.2354 
6201922061 .............. 0.9754 1.2354 
6201931000 .............. 0.2926 0.3706 
6201932010 .............. 0.2439 0.3089 
6201932020 .............. 0.2439 0.3089 
6201933511 .............. 0.2439 0.3089 
6201933521 .............. 0.2439 0.3089 
6201999010 .............. 0.5487 0.6949 
6201999030 .............. 0.3658 0.4633 
6201999060 .............. 0.2439 0.3089 
6202121000 .............. 0.8879 1.1245 
6202122010 .............. 1.0482 1.3275 
6202122020 .............. 1.0482 1.3275 
6202122025 .............. 1.2332 1.5618 
6202122035 .............. 1.2332 1.5618 
6202122050 .............. 0.8016 1.0152 
6202122060 .............. 0.8016 1.0152 
6202134005 .............. 0.2524 0.3196 
6202134010 .............. 0.2524 0.3196 
6202134020 .............. 0.3155 0.3995 
6202134030 .............. 0.3155 0.3995 
6202199010 .............. 0.5678 0.7192 
6202199030 .............. 0.3786 0.4794 
6202199060 .............. 0.2524 0.3196 
6202921000 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6202921500 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6202922010 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6202922020 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6202922026 .............. 1.2332 1.5618 
6202922031 .............. 1.2332 1.5618 

IMPORT ASSESSMENT TABLE— 
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6202922061 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6202922071 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6202931000 .............. 0.2960 0.3748 
6202932010 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6202932020 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6202935011 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6202935021 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6202999011 .............. 0.5549 0.7028 
6202999031 .............. 0.3700 0.4685 
6202999061 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6203122010 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6203122020 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6203191010 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6203191020 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6203191030 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6203199010 .............. 0.5549 0.7028 
6203199020 .............. 0.5549 0.7028 
6203199030 .............. 0.5549 0.7028 
6203199050 .............. 0.3700 0.4685 
6203199080 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6203221000 .............. 1.2332 1.5618 
6203321000 .............. 0.6782 0.8590 
6203322010 .............. 1.1715 1.4837 
6203322020 .............. 1.1715 1.4837 
6203322030 .............. 1.1715 1.4837 
6203322040 .............. 1.1715 1.4837 
6203322050 .............. 1.1715 1.4837 
6203332010 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6203332020 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6203392010 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6203392020 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6203399010 .............. 0.5549 0.7028 
6203399030 .............. 0.3700 0.4685 
6203399060 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6203421000 .............. 1.0616 1.3445 
6203422005 .............. 0.7077 0.8963 
6203422010 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6203422025 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6203422050 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6203422090 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6203424003 .............. 1.0616 1.3445 
6203424006 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6203424011 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6203424016 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6203424021 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6203424026 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6203424031 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6203424036 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6203424041 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6203424046 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6203424051 .............. 0.8752 1.1084 
6203424056 .............. 0.8752 1.1084 
6203424061 .............. 0.8752 1.1084 
6203431000 .............. 0.1887 0.2390 
6203431500 .............. 0.1180 0.1494 
6203432005 .............. 0.1180 0.1494 
6203432010 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6203432025 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6203432050 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6203432090 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6203432500 .............. 0.4128 0.5229 
6203433510 .............. 0.0590 0.0747 
6203433590 .............. 0.0590 0.0747 
6203434010 .............. 0.1167 0.1478 
6203434015 .............. 0.1167 0.1478 
6203434020 .............. 0.1167 0.1478 
6203434030 .............. 0.1167 0.1478 
6203434035 .............. 0.1167 0.1478 
6203434040 .............. 0.1167 0.1478 
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6203491005 .............. 0.1180 0.1494 
6203491010 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6203491025 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6203491050 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6203491090 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6203491500 .............. 0.4128 0.5229 
6203492015 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6203492020 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6203492030 .............. 0.1180 0.1494 
6203492045 .............. 0.1180 0.1494 
6203492050 .............. 0.1180 0.1494 
6203492060 .............. 0.1180 0.1494 
6203498020 .............. 0.5308 0.6723 
6203498030 .............. 0.3539 0.4482 
6203498045 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6204110000 .............. 0.0617 0.0781 
6204120010 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6204120020 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6204120030 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6204120040 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6204132010 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6204132020 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6204192000 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6204198010 .............. 0.5549 0.7028 
6204198020 .............. 0.5549 0.7028 
6204198030 .............. 0.5549 0.7028 
6204198040 .............. 0.5549 0.7028 
6204198060 .............. 0.3083 0.3905 
6204198090 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6204221000 .............. 1.2332 1.5618 
6204321000 .............. 0.6782 0.8590 
6204322010 .............. 1.1715 1.4837 
6204322020 .............. 1.1715 1.4837 
6204322030 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6204322040 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6204398010 .............. 0.5549 0.7028 
6204398030 .............. 0.3083 0.3905 
6204412010 .............. 0.0603 0.0764 
6204412020 .............. 0.0603 0.0764 
6204421000 .............. 1.2058 1.5271 
6204422000 .............. 0.6632 0.8399 
6204423010 .............. 1.2058 1.5271 
6204423020 .............. 1.2058 1.5271 
6204423030 .............. 0.9043 1.1453 
6204423040 .............. 0.9043 1.1453 
6204423050 .............. 0.9043 1.1453 
6204423060 .............. 0.9043 1.1453 
6204431000 .............. 0.4823 0.6108 
6204432000 .............. 0.0603 0.0764 
6204442000 .............. 0.4316 0.5466 
6204495010 .............. 0.5549 0.7028 
6204495030 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6204510010 .............. 0.0631 0.0799 
6204510020 .............. 0.0631 0.0799 
6204521000 .............. 1.2618 1.5981 
6204522010 .............. 1.1988 1.5182 
6204522020 .............. 1.1988 1.5182 
6204522030 .............. 1.1988 1.5182 
6204522040 .............. 1.1988 1.5182 
6204522070 .............. 1.0095 1.2785 
6204522080 .............. 1.0095 1.2785 
6204531000 .............. 0.4416 0.5593 
6204532010 .............. 0.0631 0.0799 
6204532020 .............. 0.0631 0.0799 
6204533010 .............. 0.2524 0.3196 
6204533020 .............. 0.2524 0.3196 
6204591000 .............. 0.4416 0.5593 
6204594010 .............. 0.5678 0.7192 
6204594030 .............. 0.2524 0.3196 
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6204594060 .............. 0.2524 0.3196 
6204611010 .............. 0.0590 0.0747 
6204611020 .............. 0.0590 0.0747 
6204619010 .............. 0.0590 0.0747 
6204619020 .............. 0.0590 0.0747 
6204619030 .............. 0.0590 0.0747 
6204619040 .............. 0.1180 0.1494 
6204621000 .............. 0.8681 1.0995 
6204622005 .............. 0.7077 0.8963 
6204622010 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6204622025 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6204622050 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6204623000 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6204624003 .............. 1.0616 1.3445 
6204624006 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6204624011 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6204624021 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6204624026 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6204624031 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6204624036 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6204624041 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6204624046 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6204624051 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6204624056 .............. 0.9335 1.1823 
6204624061 .............. 0.9335 1.1823 
6204624066 .............. 0.9335 1.1823 
6204631000 .............. 0.2019 0.2557 
6204631200 .............. 0.1180 0.1494 
6204631505 .............. 0.1180 0.1494 
6204631510 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6204631525 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6204631550 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6204632000 .............. 0.4718 0.5976 
6204632510 .............. 0.0590 0.0747 
6204632520 .............. 0.0590 0.0747 
6204633010 .............. 0.0603 0.0764 
6204633090 .............. 0.0603 0.0764 
6204633510 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6204633525 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6204633530 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6204633532 .............. 0.2309 0.2924 
6204633535 .............. 0.2309 0.2924 
6204633540 .............. 0.2309 0.2924 
6204691005 .............. 0.1180 0.1494 
6204691010 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6204691025 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6204691050 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6204692010 .............. 0.0590 0.0747 
6204692020 .............. 0.0590 0.0747 
6204692030 .............. 0.0590 0.0747 
6204692510 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6204692520 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6204692530 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6204692540 .............. 0.2309 0.2924 
6204692550 .............. 0.2309 0.2924 
6204692560 .............. 0.2309 0.2924 
6204696010 .............. 0.5308 0.6723 
6204696030 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6204696070 .............. 0.3539 0.4482 
6204699010 .............. 0.5308 0.6723 
6204699030 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6204699044 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6204699046 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6204699050 .............. 0.3539 0.4482 
6205201000 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6205202003 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6205202016 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6205202021 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6205202026 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
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6205202031 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6205202036 .............. 1.0616 1.3445 
6205202041 .............. 1.0616 1.3445 
6205202044 .............. 1.0616 1.3445 
6205202047 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6205202051 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6205202056 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6205202061 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6205202066 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6205202071 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6205202076 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6205301000 .............. 0.4128 0.5229 
6205302010 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6205302020 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6205302030 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6205302040 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6205302050 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6205302055 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6205302060 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6205302070 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6205302075 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6205302080 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6205900710 .............. 0.1180 0.1494 
6205900720 .............. 0.1180 0.1494 
6205901000 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6205903010 .............. 0.5308 0.6723 
6205903030 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6205903050 .............. 0.1769 0.2241 
6205904010 .............. 0.5308 0.6723 
6205904030 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6205904040 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6206100010 .............. 0.5308 0.6723 
6206100030 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6206100040 .............. 0.1180 0.1494 
6206100050 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6206203010 .............. 0.0590 0.0747 
6206203020 .............. 0.0590 0.0747 
6206301000 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6206302000 .............. 0.6488 0.8216 
6206303003 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6206303011 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6206303021 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6206303031 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6206303041 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6206303051 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6206303061 .............. 0.9436 1.1951 
6206401000 .............. 0.4128 0.5229 
6206403010 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6206403020 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6206403025 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6206403030 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6206403040 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6206403050 .............. 0.2949 0.3735 
6206900010 .............. 0.5308 0.6723 
6206900030 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6206900040 .............. 0.1769 0.2241 
6207110000 .............. 1.0281 1.3021 
6207199010 .............. 0.3427 0.4340 
6207199030 .............. 0.4569 0.5787 
6207210010 .............. 1.0502 1.3301 
6207210020 .............. 1.0502 1.3301 
6207210030 .............. 1.0502 1.3301 
6207210040 .............. 1.0502 1.3301 
6207220000 .............. 0.3501 0.4434 
6207291000 .............. 0.1167 0.1478 
6207299030 .............. 0.1167 0.1478 
6207911000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
6207913010 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
6207913020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
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6207997520 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6207998510 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6207998520 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6208110000 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6208192000 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
6208195000 .............. 0.1206 0.1527 
6208199000 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6208210010 .............. 1.0026 1.2698 
6208210020 .............. 1.0026 1.2698 
6208210030 .............. 1.0026 1.2698 
6208220000 .............. 0.1180 0.1494 
6208299030 .............. 0.2359 0.2988 
6208911010 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
6208911020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
6208913010 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
6208913020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
6208920010 .............. 0.1206 0.1527 
6208920020 .............. 0.1206 0.1527 
6208920030 .............. 0.1206 0.1527 
6208920040 .............. 0.1206 0.1527 
6208992010 .............. 0.0603 0.0764 
6208992020 .............. 0.0603 0.0764 
6208995010 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6208995020 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6208998010 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6208998020 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6209201000 .............. 1.0967 1.3890 
6209202000 .............. 1.0390 1.3159 
6209203000 .............. 0.9236 1.1697 
6209205030 .............. 0.9236 1.1697 
6209205035 .............. 0.9236 1.1697 
6209205040 .............. 1.1545 1.4621 
6209205045 .............. 0.9236 1.1697 
6209205050 .............. 0.9236 1.1697 
6209301000 .............. 0.2917 0.3695 
6209302000 .............. 0.2917 0.3695 
6209303010 .............. 0.2334 0.2956 
6209303020 .............. 0.2334 0.2956 
6209303030 .............. 0.2334 0.2956 
6209303040 .............. 0.2334 0.2956 
6209900500 .............. 0.1154 0.1462 
6209901000 .............. 0.2917 0.3695 
6209902000 .............. 0.2917 0.3695 
6209903010 .............. 0.2917 0.3695 
6209903015 .............. 0.2917 0.3695 
6209903020 .............. 0.2917 0.3695 
6209903030 .............. 0.2917 0.3695 
6209903040 .............. 0.2917 0.3695 
6210109010 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
6210109040 .............. 0.2170 0.2749 
6210203000 .............. 0.0362 0.0458 
6210205000 .............. 0.0844 0.1069 
6210207000 .............. 0.1809 0.2291 
6210303000 .............. 0.0362 0.0458 
6210305000 .............. 0.0844 0.1069 
6210307000 .............. 0.0362 0.0458 
6210309020 .............. 0.4220 0.5345 
6210403000 .............. 0.0370 0.0469 
6210405020 .............. 0.4316 0.5466 
6210405031 .............. 0.0863 0.1093 
6210405039 .............. 0.0863 0.1093 
6210405040 .............. 0.4316 0.5466 
6210405050 .............. 0.4316 0.5466 
6210407000 .............. 0.1110 0.1406 
6210409025 .............. 0.1110 0.1406 
6210409033 .............. 0.1110 0.1406 
6210409045 .............. 0.1110 0.1406 
6210409060 .............. 0.1110 0.1406 
6210503000 .............. 0.0370 0.0469 
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6210505020 .............. 0.0863 0.1093 
6210505031 .............. 0.0863 0.1093 
6210505039 .............. 0.0863 0.1093 
6210505040 .............. 0.0863 0.1093 
6210505055 .............. 0.0863 0.1093 
6210507000 .............. 0.4316 0.5466 
6210509050 .............. 0.1480 0.1874 
6210509060 .............. 0.1480 0.1874 
6210509070 .............. 0.1480 0.1874 
6210509090 .............. 0.1480 0.1874 
6211111010 .............. 0.1206 0.1527 
6211111020 .............. 0.1206 0.1527 
6211118010 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
6211118020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
6211118040 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6211121010 .............. 0.0603 0.0764 
6211121020 .............. 0.0603 0.0764 
6211128010 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
6211128020 .............. 1.0852 1.3744 
6211128030 .............. 0.6029 0.7635 
6211200410 .............. 0.7717 0.9773 
6211200420 .............. 0.0965 0.1222 
6211200430 .............. 0.7717 0.9773 
6211200440 .............. 0.0965 0.1222 
6211200810 .............. 0.3858 0.4887 
6211200820 .............. 0.3858 0.4887 
6211201510 .............. 0.7615 0.9644 
6211201515 .............. 0.2343 0.2967 
6211201520 .............. 0.6443 0.8160 
6211201525 .............. 0.2929 0.3709 
6211201530 .............. 0.7615 0.9644 
6211201535 .............. 0.3515 0.4451 
6211201540 .............. 0.7615 0.9644 
6211201545 .............. 0.2929 0.3709 
6211201550 .............. 0.7615 0.9644 
6211201555 .............. 0.4100 0.5193 
6211201560 .............. 0.7615 0.9644 
6211201565 .............. 0.2343 0.2967 
6211202400 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6211202810 .............. 0.8016 1.0152 
6211202820 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211202830 .............. 0.3083 0.3905 
6211203400 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6211203810 .............. 0.8016 1.0152 
6211203820 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211203830 .............. 0.3083 0.3905 
6211204400 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6211204815 .............. 0.8016 1.0152 
6211204835 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211204860 .............. 0.3083 0.3905 
6211205400 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6211205810 .............. 0.8016 1.0152 
6211205820 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211205830 .............. 0.3083 0.3905 
6211206400 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6211206810 .............. 0.8016 1.0152 
6211206820 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211206830 .............. 0.3083 0.3905 
6211207400 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6211207810 .............. 0.9249 1.1714 
6211207820 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211207830 .............. 0.3083 0.3905 
6211320003 .............. 0.6412 0.8121 
6211320007 .............. 0.8016 1.0152 
6211320010 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6211320015 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6211320025 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6211320030 .............. 0.9249 1.1714 
6211320040 .............. 0.9249 1.1714 
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6211320050 .............. 0.9249 1.1714 
6211320060 .............. 0.9249 1.1714 
6211320070 .............. 0.9249 1.1714 
6211320075 .............. 0.9249 1.1714 
6211320081 .............. 0.9249 1.1714 
6211330003 .............. 0.0987 0.1249 
6211330007 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6211330010 .............. 0.3083 0.3905 
6211330015 .............. 0.3083 0.3905 
6211330017 .............. 0.3083 0.3905 
6211330025 .............. 0.3700 0.4685 
6211330030 .............. 0.3700 0.4685 
6211330035 .............. 0.3700 0.4685 
6211330040 .............. 0.3700 0.4685 
6211330054 .............. 0.3700 0.4685 
6211330058 .............. 0.3700 0.4685 
6211330061 .............. 0.3700 0.4685 
6211390510 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6211390520 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6211390530 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6211390540 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6211390545 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6211390551 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6211399010 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211399020 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211399030 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211399040 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211399050 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211399060 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211399070 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211399090 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211410020 .............. 0.0617 0.0781 
6211410030 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6211410040 .............. 0.0617 0.0781 
6211410050 .............. 0.0617 0.0781 
6211410055 .............. 0.0617 0.0781 
6211410061 .............. 0.0617 0.0781 
6211420003 .............. 0.6412 0.8121 
6211420007 .............. 0.8016 1.0152 
6211420010 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6211420020 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6211420025 .............. 1.1099 1.4056 
6211420030 .............. 0.8632 1.0933 
6211420040 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6211420054 .............. 1.1099 1.4056 
6211420056 .............. 1.1099 1.4056 
6211420060 .............. 0.9865 1.2494 
6211420070 .............. 1.1099 1.4056 
6211420075 .............. 1.1099 1.4056 
6211420081 .............. 1.1099 1.4056 
6211430003 .............. 0.0987 0.1249 
6211430007 .............. 0.1233 0.1562 
6211430010 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211430020 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211430030 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211430040 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211430050 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211430060 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211430064 .............. 0.3083 0.3905 
6211430066 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211430074 .............. 0.3083 0.3905 
6211430076 .............. 0.3700 0.4685 
6211430078 .............. 0.3700 0.4685 
6211430091 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211499010 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211499020 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211499030 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211499040 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211499050 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
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6211499060 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211499070 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211499080 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6211499090 .............. 0.2466 0.3124 
6212105010 .............. 0.9138 1.1574 
6212105020 .............. 0.2285 0.2893 
6212105030 .............. 0.2285 0.2893 
6212109010 .............. 0.9138 1.1574 
6212109020 .............. 0.2285 0.2893 
6212109040 .............. 0.2285 0.2893 
6212200010 .............. 0.6854 0.8680 
6212200020 .............. 0.2856 0.3617 
6212200030 .............. 0.1142 0.1447 
6212300010 .............. 0.6854 0.8680 
6212300020 .............. 0.2856 0.3617 
6212300030 .............. 0.1142 0.1447 
6212900010 .............. 0.1828 0.2315 
6212900020 .............. 0.1828 0.2315 
6212900030 .............. 0.1828 0.2315 
6212900050 .............. 0.0914 0.1157 
6212900090 .............. 0.4112 0.5208 
6213201000 .............. 1.1187 1.4169 
6213202000 .............. 1.0069 1.2752 
6213900700 .............. 0.4475 0.5668 
6213901000 .............. 0.4475 0.5668 
6213902000 .............. 0.3356 0.4251 
6214300000 .............. 0.1142 0.1447 
6214400000 .............. 0.1142 0.1447 
6214900010 .............. 0.8567 1.0850 
6214900090 .............. 0.2285 0.2893 
6215100025 .............. 0.1142 0.1447 
6215200000 .............. 0.1142 0.1447 
6215900015 .............. 1.0281 1.3021 
6216000800 .............. 0.0685 0.0868 
6216001300 .............. 0.3427 0.4340 
6216001720 .............. 0.6397 0.8102 
6216001730 .............. 0.1599 0.2025 
6216001900 .............. 0.3427 0.4340 
6216002110 .............. 0.5780 0.7320 
6216002120 .............. 0.2477 0.3137 
6216002410 .............. 0.6605 0.8366 
6216002425 .............. 0.1651 0.2091 
6216002600 .............. 0.1651 0.2091 
6216002910 .............. 0.6605 0.8366 
6216002925 .............. 0.1651 0.2091 
6216003100 .............. 0.1651 0.2091 
6216003300 .............. 0.5898 0.7470 
6216003500 .............. 0.5898 0.7470 
6216003800 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6216004100 .............. 1.1796 1.4939 
6217109510 .............. 0.9646 1.2217 
6217109520 .............. 0.1809 0.2291 
6217109530 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6217909003 .............. 0.9646 1.2217 
6217909005 .............. 0.1809 0.2291 
6217909010 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6217909025 .............. 0.9646 1.2217 
6217909030 .............. 0.1809 0.2291 
6217909035 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6217909050 .............. 0.9646 1.2217 
6217909055 .............. 0.1809 0.2291 
6217909060 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6217909075 .............. 0.9646 1.2217 
6217909080 .............. 0.1809 0.2291 
6217909085 .............. 0.2412 0.3054 
6301300010 .............. 0.8305 1.0518 
6301300020 .............. 0.8305 1.0518 
6301900030 .............. 0.2215 0.2805 
6302100005 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
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IMPORT ASSESSMENT TABLE— 
Continued 

[Raw cotton fiber] 

HTS No. Conv. 
fact. Cents/kg 

6302100008 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302100015 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302213010 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302213020 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302213030 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302213040 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302213050 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302215010 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302215020 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302215030 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302215040 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302215050 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302217010 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302217020 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302217030 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302217040 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302217050 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302219010 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302219020 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302219030 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302219040 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302219050 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302221010 .............. 0.5537 0.7012 
6302221020 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6302221030 .............. 0.5537 0.7012 
6302221040 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6302221050 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6302221060 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6302222010 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6302222020 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6302222030 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6302290020 .............. 0.2215 0.2805 
6302313010 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302313020 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302313030 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302313040 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302313050 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302315010 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302315020 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302315030 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302315040 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302315050 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302317010 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302317020 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302317030 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302317040 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302317050 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302319010 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302319020 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302319030 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302319040 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302319050 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302321010 .............. 0.5537 0.7012 
6302321020 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6302321030 .............. 0.5537 0.7012 
6302321040 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6302321050 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6302321060 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6302322010 .............. 0.5537 0.7012 
6302322020 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6302322030 .............. 0.5537 0.7012 
6302322040 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6302322050 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6302322060 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6302390030 .............. 0.2215 0.2805 
6302402010 .............. 0.9412 1.1921 
6302511000 .............. 0.5537 0.7012 
6302512000 .............. 0.8305 1.0518 
6302513000 .............. 0.5537 0.7012 

IMPORT ASSESSMENT TABLE— 
Continued 

[Raw cotton fiber] 

HTS No. Conv. 
fact. Cents/kg 

6302514000 .............. 0.7751 0.9817 
6302593020 .............. 0.5537 0.7012 
6302600010 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302600020 .............. 0.9966 1.2622 
6302600030 .............. 0.9966 1.2622 
6302910005 .............. 0.9966 1.2622 
6302910015 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6302910025 .............. 0.9966 1.2622 
6302910035 .............. 0.9966 1.2622 
6302910045 .............. 0.9966 1.2622 
6302910050 .............. 0.9966 1.2622 
6302910060 .............. 0.9966 1.2622 
6302931000 .............. 0.4429 0.5610 
6302932000 .............. 0.4429 0.5610 
6302992000 .............. 0.2215 0.2805 
6303191100 .............. 0.8859 1.1220 
6303910010 .............. 0.6090 0.7713 
6303910020 .............. 0.6090 0.7713 
6303921000 .............. 0.2768 0.3506 
6303922010 .............. 0.2768 0.3506 
6303922030 .............. 0.2768 0.3506 
6303922050 .............. 0.2768 0.3506 
6303990010 .............. 0.2768 0.3506 
6304111000 .............. 0.9966 1.2622 
6304113000 .............. 0.1107 0.1402 
6304190500 .............. 0.9966 1.2622 
6304191000 .............. 1.1073 1.4024 
6304191500 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6304192000 .............. 0.3876 0.4909 
6304193060 .............. 0.2215 0.2805 
6304910020 .............. 0.8859 1.1220 
6304910070 .............. 0.2215 0.2805 
6304920000 .............. 0.8859 1.1220 
6304996040 .............. 0.2215 0.2805 
6505901515 .............. 1.1189 1.4170 
6505901525 .............. 0.5594 0.7085 
6505901540 .............. 1.1189 1.4170 
6505902030 .............. 0.9412 1.1921 
6505902060 .............. 0.9412 1.1921 
6505902545 .............. 0.5537 0.7012 
6507000000 .............. 0.3986 0.5049 
9404901000 .............. 0.2104 0.2665 
9404908020 .............. 0.9966 1.2622 
9404908040 .............. 0.9966 1.2622 
9404908505 .............. 0.6644 0.8415 
9404908536 .............. 0.0997 0.1262 
9404909505 .............. 0.6644 0.8415 
9404909570 .............. 0.2658 0.3366 

* * * * * 

Authority: 7 U.S.C. 2101–2118. 

Dated: November 1, 2011. 

David R. Shipman, 
Acting Administrator. 
[FR Doc. 2011–28795 Filed 11–7–11; 8:45 am] 

BILLING CODE 3410–02–P 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

Agricultural Marketing Service 

7 CFR Part 1214 

[Doc. No. AMS–FV–10–0008–FR–1A] 

RIN 0581–AD00 

Christmas Tree Promotion, Research, 
and Information Order 

AGENCY: Agricultural Marketing Service, 
USDA. 
ACTION: Final rule. 

SUMMARY: This rule establishes an 
industry-funded promotion, research, 
and information program for fresh cut 
Christmas trees. The Christmas Tree 
Promotion, Research, and Information 
Order (Order) is authorized under the 
Commodity Promotion, Research, and 
Information Act of 1996 (1996 Act). The 
Order will establish a national 
Christmas Tree Promotion Board 
(Board) comprised of 11 producers and 
one importer. Under the Order, 
producers and importers of fresh cut 
Christmas trees will pay an initial 
assessment of fifteen cents per 
Christmas tree. Producers and importers 
that produce or import less than 500 
Christmas trees annually will be exempt 
from the assessment. A referendum will 
be conducted, among producers and 
importers, three years after the 
collection of assessments begin to 
determine if Christmas tree producers 
and importers favor the continuation of 
this program. 
DATES: Effective November 9, 2011. 
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: 
Patricia A. Petrella, Marketing 
Specialist, Research and Promotion 
Division, Fruit and Vegetable Programs, 
AMS, USDA, 1400 Independence 
Avenue SW., Room 1406, Stop 0244, 
Washington, DC 20250–0244; telephone: 
(301) 334–2891; or facsimile: (301) 334– 
2896; or email: 
Patricia.Petrella@ams.usda.gov. 

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: This 
Order is issued pursuant to the 
Commodity Promotion, Research, and 
Information Act of 1996 (1996 Act) 
(7 U.S.C. 7411–7425). 

As part of this rulemaking process, a 
proposed rule was published in the 
Federal Register on November 8, 2010 
(75 FR 68512). That rule provided for a 
60-day comment period which ended on 
February 7, 2011. Five hundred 
comments were received. As requested 
by a member of Congress and several 
North Carolina producers, the comment 
period was reopened for 15 days (76 FR 
9695, February 22, 2011). That comment 
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